



ent and Trademark (Office
---------------------	--------

RECORDATI PA	101564774			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Keith WENDELL /2-12:00 David G. ESTES	Name: ElectroRegenesis, Inc. Street Address: 1060 Aiglon Street City: Pacific Palisades State: CA Zip Code: 90272 Country: USA			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ■ no	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes ☐ no			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other				
Execution Date(s): 11/22/00 and 11/28/00				
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	on, the execution date of the application is			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
09/656,519				
Additional numbers attached?	yes ■ no			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved			
Name: HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	■ Enclosed			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
Street Address: Box No. 34 301 Ravenswood Avenuc	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-3038			
City: Menlo Park State: CA Zip Code: 94025				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
copy of the original document.				
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 6			
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

12/27/2000 GTUN11 00000235 09656519

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 011366 FRAME: 0177

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Keith F. Wendell, being a citizen of Australia and David G. Estes, being a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 16040 Aiglon Street, Pacific Palisades, California 90272 and 372 Lodgeview Drive, Oroville, California 95966, respectively, have made new and useful improvements in Method and Apparatus for Performing Microcurrent Electrotherapy, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on September 7, 2000 as Application No. 09/656,519.

WHEREAS, ElectroRegenesis, Inc., having a place of business at 1060 Aiglon Street, Pacific Palisades, California 90272, and who, together with its successors and assigns ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States, including all claims, if any, for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, the inventions and discoveries described therein, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 011366 FRAME: 0178

- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance.
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conception, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation.

Keith F. Wendell

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

SS:

On this ______, 2000, before me personally appeared Keith F. Wendell, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me to have executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me to have executed the purpose therein set forth.

VICTORIA MARECHAL
15 0

Wania

My Comm. Expires Aug. 30, 2001

My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC



IN TESTIMO <i>November</i>		F, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 29 74 day of
		David G. Estes
STATE OF		
		SS: See attached Notary Certificate Notary 2000, before me personally appeared nown to me to be the individual described in and who not who duly acknowledged to me to have executed the
On this	day of	Notary, 2000, before me personally appeared
excedited the foregon	it, and who duly	nown to me to be the individual described in and who nd who duly acknowledged to me to have executed the acknowledged to me to have executed the same for the
(SEAL)		
		NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Ex	pires:	

CALIFORNIA ALL RUDDOCE ACTAVOMINEDOLGENE	
State of California) County of Butte) On 28 NOVEMBER 2000 before me, JUDITH M. WILLIAMS a Notary Public, personally appeared: Law L. Star [] personally known to me OR [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/asse subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/hes/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hes/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. My Commission Exp. MAR. 23, 2002 WITHESS my leand and official seal. Signature of Notary	Optional Section Capacity Claimed by Signer Though statute does not require the notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to person(s) relying on the document. [] INDIVIDUAL [] CORPORATE OFFICER(S) Title(s) [] PARTNER(S) [] LIMITED [] GENERAL [] ATTORNEY-IN-FACT [] TRUSTEE(S) [] GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR [] OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: Name of Person(s) or Enthy(ies)
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT. Though the data requested here is not required by law, is could prevent fraudulent attachment of this form. The document described at right. Number of pages: Signer(s) other than named about the could prevent fraudulent attachment of this form.	DOCUMENT 11-25-00

RECORDED: 12/12/2000

PATENT REEL: 011366 FRAME: 0182